No	otes:	Appr of Flo				ation com:
1.	Total platted area contains 7.363 Acres of Land. (Includes street dedication)	oximate	Zone <sup>*</sup> X' Area of 0. nnual char	.2% nce)		Abstract S
2.	5/8 Inch Iron Rod with red plastic cap stamped "URBAN ENGR CCTX" Set at all lot corners, unless otherwise noted.	(proposed)	ation	Zone	"C" ,e	(10 C. P. (10 C) (10 C. P. (10 C) (1. C. P. (10 C)
3.	The receiving water for the storm water runoff from this property is the Oso Creek. The TCEQ has not classified the aquatic life use for the Oso Creek, but it is recognized as an environmentally sensitive area. The Oso Creek flows directly into the Oso Bay. The TCEQ has classified the aquatic life use for the Oso Bay as "exceptional" and "oyster waters" and categorized the receiving water as "contact recreation" use.	Zone"> (Area out: 0.2% annual	side	rainage Easement (Doc. 7 2008030636, 0.P.R.N.C.T.	(Omer. Org 1.0.00 1.10	N8 <b>8*59'41</b> "E 1
4.	Grid Bearings and Distances shown hereon are referenced to the Texas Coordinate System of 1983, Texas South Zone 4205, and are based on the North American Datum of 1983(2011) Epoch 2010.00.		, N		<b><u>1"E 175.00'</u></b> <sup>120.00'</sup> <b>26</b>	30' 30' 120 30' 30' 30' 120 30' 30' 30' 30' 30' 30' 30' 30' 30' 30'
5.	By graphic plotting only, this property is in Zone "C" on Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel No. 485494 0505 D, Corpus Christi, Texas, which bears an effective date of June 4, 1987, and it is not located in a Special Flood Hazard Area. Per preliminary Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel No. 48355C0505G, Nueces County, Texas, the property is in Zone "X" (Area outside of 0.2% annual chance floodplain). The more stricter of the two designations shall be considered.	. 135, Abstract 581 Abstract 577 37, Abstract 579 .T.)	-	(Doc. No. P.R.N.C.T.)	7200sf 6 120.00' 1 27 4800sf 6 120.00' 4 28 7200sf 6 120.00' 4 120.00' 4 120.00	London T S88594 Boulevo Boulevo
6.	Direct access to London Towne Boulevard is prohibited from Block 2, Lot 47 and Block 3, Lot 48.	urvey No No. 139, y No. 13 ient, LP) J.P.R.N.C		= sement ( 375, 0.P.	29      8400sf   0	95 (1:00 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)
7.	The yard requirement, as depicted, is a requirement of the Unified Development Code and is subject to change as the zoning may change.	4.1 Acre III Company Si ny Survey pany Surve M Developm 9035726, (			120.00'	20 00 E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
8.	All driveways to public Streets within the subdivision shall conform to access 🛱 management standards outlined in Article 7 of the UDC.	Lurigation ( Irrigation Compa gation Compa Owner: MPI c. No. 201		Way	7200sf	72
9.	Lot 27, Block 1, is a non-buildable lot.	Juadrilla la Irriga trilla Irri (Do		— — — nt—of–	31 8400sf	
	State of Texas County of Nueces	out of the Cuac Cuadrilla Ir and Cuadrilla	880.00'	je Right-	120.00' <b>32</b>	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
i	Braselton Development Company, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, hereby certifies that it is the owner of the lands embraced within the boundaries of the foregoing plat; that it	outa	880	Drainage	7200sf □ 120.00'	
1	has had said lands surveyed and subdivided as shown; that streets shown are dedicated, to the public use forever; that easements as shown are dedicated to the public use for the installation, operation and use of public utilities; and that this map was made for the purpose of description and dedication.		N01*00'19"W	50	⊃, <u>⊃</u> 8400sf   ( ⊃) 0 1 1 1 1 1	
-	This the day of, 20		101.00	48400sf 	120.00' <b>34</b> ≻ 7200sf ≈	60.000 = 810.0
E	By: Braselton Development Company, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership		Z		120.00'	8 50 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	By: Braselton Management Company, LLC, its general partner			 (Doc. No. .R.N.C.T.)	<b>35</b> 8400sf	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
				— nent (Do 0.P.R.N.	120.00'     <b>36</b>	•
	By:Fred Braselton, President			— — — — — – Drainage Easement 2008030636, O.P	O 7200sf   120.00' 120.00'	Excelsior Excelsior <sup>5'E.E.</sup> <sup>3</sup>
	State of Texas County of Nueces			Draina 2008	. <b>37</b> 8400sf	
N	This instrument was acknowledged before me by Fred Braselton, as President of Braselton Management Company, LLC, general partner of Braselton Development Company, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, on behalf of said entity in said capacity.				120.00'	0.00'
-	This the day of, 20				<sup>6</sup> 120.00' <b>39</b>	
Ī	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas			55.00 <sup>,</sup>	8400sf 120.00' 41 <b>*W_175.00'</b>	·0. 30, 30, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1
	State of Texas County of Nueces				Те	<b></b>
[	AMERICAN BANK, hereby certifies that it holds a lien on the property owned by Braselton Development Company, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, as shown on the foregoing map and it approves of the subdivision and dedication for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.				SUrve	
-	This the day of, 20		T			at of
E	By: AMERICAN BANK	-	<u>L01</u>	1001		ne Subenit 4
E	• 5/8 Inch Iron Rod with cap stamped "URBAN ENGR CCTX" Found		being a 7.363 Acre Tract, being Cuadrilla Irrigation Company Sur			
	State of Texas County of Nueces		Abstra	ct 577	7, as show	on the n of which
-	This instrument was acknowledged before me by PHILLIP J. RITLEY., • • MAG Nail with Washe as Senior Lending Officer of AMERICAN BANK, on behalf of said bank. • "URBAN ENGR CCTX"	er stamped	Volum	e 3,	Page 15,	Map Reco 7.363 Acre
·	□ Nail, Found	1	portior	n of 1	ract II, de	scribed as Warranty Dee
-	This the day of, 20	I	Londor	n to E	Bill J. Browi	n, Reagan Tr y, recorded i
Ī	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas		20150		Official F	ublic Recor

